during the taxable year to all individual retirement plans maintained for the benefit of the Member); and 

(4) The aggregate lifetime amount of distributions transferred from the Member's 529 account to any
Roth IRA (including his or her Deemed Roth IRA) cannot exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000).

Pension Fund will invest the funds in your IRA account.  Your IRA will be credited with a base interest rate designated by 
Pension Fund and a good experience credit, if any, designated from time to time by Pension Fund's Board of Trustees.  

The base interest rate is determined by Pension Fund for each quarter prior to the start of that quarter.